

## Shri Balasaheb Mane Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Ambap

Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur (Maharashtra State), Pin - 416 112 (0230) 2407780, 1 : 7798111183 : bmspmcampus@gmail.com, : www.amgkolhapur.com

Society Reg.No. MAH/1838/Kolhapur Dt. 12/12/1980 Trust Reg. No. F-1727-Kolhapur Dt. 02/02/1981 Founder President : Late Shri. Ashokrao Mane President : Shri. Vijaysinh Mane

Ref. No. :

Date :

## ASHOKRAO MANE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, AMBAP

## **Reconstitution of Governing Body**

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	CurrentPosition
1	Shri.VijaysinhMane	Chairman	President,ShriBalasahebMane ShikshanPrasarakMandal,Ambap
2	Shri.VikasraoMane	Member	Ex.President,ShriBalasaheb Mane Shikshan Prasarak Mandal,Ambap
3	Shri.BabasahebMulik	Member	Secretory,BalasahebMane ShikshanPrasarakMandal,Ambap
4	Dr.U.Ramesh	MemberEx. officio	Regionalofficer,AICTE,WRO, Mumbai
5	Dr.D. R.Jadage	Member	Educationalist, Principal,Women'sCollegeofPh armacy,
6	Shri.A.A.Patil	Member	PethVadgaon Industrialist,MistairHealth& Hygiene
7.	Awaited	Member	Dr.BabasahebAmbedkar TechnologicalUniversity,Lonere
8	Shri.ShahidUsmani	Member	DeputySecretary,RBTE,Pune
9	Dr.AbhayE. Wagh	MemberEx. officio	DirectorofTech.education, Mumbai
10	Awaited	Member	NominatedbystateGovernment
11	Dr.N.B.Chougule	Member Secretary	Principal,AshokraoManeInstitute ofPharmacy,Ambap
12	Shri.S.S.Shelake	Member	AssistantProfessor,Ashokrao ManeInstituteofPharmacy, Ambap
13	Shri.G.S.Shelake	Member	Lecturer,AshokraoManeInstitute ofPharmacy,Ambap

Secretary Shri Balasaheb Mane Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Ambap, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Komapur.